TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF ENTITY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AUTOMAC S.R.L.		I11/11/1994 I	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: ITALY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUTOMAC S.P.A.	
Street Address:	VIA PER SASSUOLO, 1933 VIGNOLA	
City:	PROVINCE OF MODENA	
State/Country:	r: ITALY	
Entity Type:	ype: JOINT STOCK COMPANY: ITALY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0823991	AUTOMAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-9577

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-739-4900

Email: btaylor@stites.com

Correspondent Name: BREWSTER TAYLOR

Address Line 1: 1199 NORTH FAIRFAX STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314-1437

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T00132US0

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: BREWSTER TAYLOR

Address Line 1: 1199 NORTH FAIRFAX STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

TRADEMARK REEL: 003644 FRAME: 0511

900089964

D 840.00 08;

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314-1437				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brewster Taylor			
Signature:	/BT/			
Date:	10/23/2007			
Total Attachments: 1 source=AUTOMAC_EXTRACT#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003644 FRAME: 0512

(translation)

Chamber of Commerce, Industry, Craftsmanship and Agriculture of Modena Historical inspection of a capital company Document extracted from the Register of Companies on 28 September 2007

Denomination: AUTOMAC S. P. A. Juridical type: Joint stock company

Fiscal code: 01800020362 Register REA: MO-244497

(omitted portion)

History of the Modifications --- Transformations of Juridical Type

Transformation

Transformed from SOCIETA' A REPONSABILITA' LIMITATA (SRL = limited liability company – note of translator)

into SOCIETA' PER AZIONI (SPA = joint stock company – note of translator)

Date of the deed: 11 November 1994.

(omitted portion)

RECORDED: 10/23/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003644 FRAME: 0513